

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19305/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in AS No.  
990/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)SEC/GEN.MGR.CHENNAI CEN.COP.BK.LTD.&ANR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

S.KAMALAVENI SUNDARAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief ))

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioners submits that there  
was no justification for the High Court to grant  
interest for the period January 20, 2000 to July 20,  
2005, when the plaint had been returned to the  
plaintiff for removal of certain defects.

Issue notice.

The execution of the decree as per the High  
Court Judgment shall remain stayed, provided the  
petitioners deposit a sum of Rs.7.5 lakhs before the

Court below, within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master